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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XV.—DEFENCE DEPARTMENT—continued.
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PERMANENT MILITIA AND VOLUNTEERS—contd. .

23

;VOTE No. 73—continued.
Salaries—continued.

Nelson—
Officer Commanding
3 Infantry Drill Instructors at 7s. per day (1 at six

months) . ... ... ...
Clerk
Assistant Adjutant ... ... ...

200

319
156
100

24 Canterbury—
Officer Commanding District ... ... ...
Officer Commanding Sub-district
4 Infantry Drill Instructors at 7s. per day (1 at six

months)
3 Mounted Drill Instructors at 7s. per day (1 at six

months) ... ... ...
2 Clerks at 10s. per day (1 at six months) ...
Storekeeper (Permanent Militiaman) ... ...
Adjutant
1 Mounted Instructor (officer)

300
100

448

320
235
100
275
201

25 Otago—
Officer Commanding District...
2 Officers Commanding Sub-districts at £100 per annum
5 Infantry Drill Instructors at 7s. per day (1 at six

months) ... ... ...
2 Mounted Drill Instructors at 7s. per day ...
Storekeeper (Permanent Militiaman) (six months)
2 Clerks at £156 per annum ...
Cadet
Adjutant

325
200
576
256

50
313

60
275

8,572

211

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

Other Charges—
Travelling-allowances—

Auckland
Wellington
Nelson
Canterbury
Otago

Advertising
Allowance for Targets
Capitation Allowance
Capitation for Cadets
Cleaning Offices
Daylight Parades
Drill-and Boat-sheds ... ... ...
Efficiency Fees for Volunteers ... ...
Forage and House Allowances ... ...
Freight, Cartage, &c. ... ... ... |
Guards of Honour, Escorts, &c. ...
Gun-cleaning Allowance, Field Batteries...
Hire of Steamers
Horses for Guns, &c.
Labour, delivering Cargo
Miscellaneous Stores
Naval Artillery Volunteers, Purchase, Repair, &c, of

Boats

500
500
300
500
500
300
800

38,000
500
30

1,500
3,000
1,500
2,000
2,000

150
100
100

1,000
50

350

350
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