Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XV.—DEFENCE DEPARTMENT—continued.

Item		19	023.
	PERMANENT MILITIA AND VOLUNTEERS—contd	£	£
	VOTE No. 73—continued.		
23	Salabies—continued. Nelson—		
. رب	Officer Commanding	200	
	3 Infantry Drill Instructors at 7s. per day (1 at six	319	
	months)	156	
	Assistant Adjutant	100	
24	Canterbury—		
	Officer Commanding District Officer Commanding Sub-district	300 100	
	4 Infantry Drill Instructors at 7s. per day (1 at six	100	
	months)	448	
	3 Mounted Drill Instructors at 7s. per day (1 at six months)	320	
	2 Clerks at 10s. per day (1 at six months)	235	
	Storekeeper (Permanent Militiaman) Adjutant	100 + 275	
	1 Mounted Instructor (officer)	201	
25	Otago— Officer Commanding District 2 Officers Commanding Sub-districts at £100 per annum 5 Infantry Drill Instructors at 7s. per day (1 at six months)	325 200 576	
	2 Mounted Drill Instructors at 7s. per day Storekeeper (Permanent Militiaman) (six months)	256 50	
	2 Clerks at £156 per annum	313	
	Cadet Adjutant	$\begin{array}{c c} 60 \\ 275 \end{array}$	
		8,572	
0.0	OTHER CHARGES—		
26	Travelling-allowances— Auckland	500	
	Wellington	500	
	Nelson Canterbury	300 500	
	Otago	500	
$\frac{27}{2}$	Advertising	300	
$\frac{28}{29}$	Allowance for Targets	$ \begin{array}{c} 800 \\ 38,000 \end{array} $	
30	Capitation for Cadets	500	
31	Cleaning Offices	30	
$\frac{32}{33}$	Daylight Parades Drill- and Boat-sheds	$\frac{1,500}{3,000}$	
34	Efficiency Fees for Volunteers	1,500	
35	Forage and House Allowances	2,000	
36 37	Freight, Cartage, &c Guards of Honour, Escorts, &c	$\frac{2,000}{150}$	
$\frac{67}{38}$	Guards of Honour, Escorts, &c Gun-cleaning Allowance, Field Batteries	$\frac{150}{100}$ \pm	
39	Hire of Steamers	100	
40 41	Horses for Guns, &c	1,000	
$\frac{41}{42}$	Labour, delivering Cargo	$egin{array}{c} 50 \mid \ 350 \mid \end{array}$	
43	Naval Artillery Volunteers, Purchase, Repair, &c., of		